

Date: April 22, 2024

To, **Listing Department BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort

**Listing Department** National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 539289 **NSE Symbol: AURUM** 

Sub: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 40(10) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Mumbai-400 001

Pursuant to Regulation 40(10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the certificate issued by Mr. Aineshkumar Jethwa, Practicing Company Secretary for the financial year ended March 31, 2024 in compliance with Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For Aurum PropTech Limited (Formerly known as Majesco Limited)

Sonia Jain **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 





**Practising Company Secretaries** 

## CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

I have examined all documents relating to M/s. Aurum PropTech Limited maintained by KFin Technologies Limited (RTA) pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 for the purpose of issuing this Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on the information provided by the Company and RTA, I hereby certify that during the period under review:

- a. In accordance with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/ MIRSD /MIRSD RTAMB/ PI CIR/ 2022/8 dated 25 January, 2022, the Company has issued 'Letter of Confirmation' in lieu of physical share certificates in respect of requests relating to requests received for Transmission of shares /name deletion/ duplicate shares within stipulated time.
- b. No requests were received for Physical Transfer of shares, change of name, transposition, Subdivision, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment with respect to equity shares.

## For Ainesh Jethwa & Associates

**Practising Company Secretaries** Peer Review Certificate No. 1727/2022

AINESH BHUPENDRA BHUPENDRA JETHWA **JFTHWA** 

Digitally signed by AINESH Date: 2024.04.20 18:44:27

Aineshkumar Jethwa **Proprietor** 

M No. A27990 | COP No.: 19650

UDIN: A027990F000199832

Place: Mumbai Date: 20-04-2024